We performed detailed sensitivity analysis in order to determine the extent of change in

accuracy (Dice similarity) when varying the weighting parameters using in our

optimization function the incremental cost function. Tests were done on observer 2’s

manual tracing for image 10 in the DRIVE database. Our implementation uses default

equal weighting (w1 = 1) for each cost term weight in the incremental cost function.

Results of changing the weight of each term are shown in Table 8. It can be seen that

even with ±50% variability in each parameter, Live-Vessel’s accuracy was stable, with an

average magnitude in percentage change of 2.44%, with a maximum of 7.78 1%, and a

minimum of 0%. This confirms d Live-Vessel’s insensitivity to significant parameter

variations.

Table 8. Effect of parameter selection on Dice similarity (accuracy) between Live-Vessel and each
manual tracing (MT1, MT2). Percentage of accuracy change provided for each experiment.
Weighting for vesselness (V), vessel direction consistency (Ev), image evidence (le), radius

smoothness (R), and spatial smoothness (XY) were raised or lowered (by *50%).

Changing Accuracy_and %_change
weights in the vs. MT1 vs. MT2 vs. MT1 vs. MT2

incremental 50% -50% +50% +50%
cost function

= 0.5 , 0.5 , = 1.5 w1 = 1.5

No change 0.784 0.760 0.784 0.760

74

(w15__1)

V
0.723 0.73 8 0.779 0.792

(-7.781%) (-2.895%) (-0.638%) (4.211 %)

E
0.764 0.755 0.795 0.762

V
(-2.551%) (-0.658%) (1.403%) (0.263 %)

0.751 0.748 0.814 0.759
e

(-4.209%) (-1.579%) (3.827 %) (-0.132%)

R
0.735 0.729 0.791 0.760

(-6.250%) (-4.079%) (0.893%) (0.000 %)

0.775 0.774 0.762 0.773
XY

(-1.148%) (1.842%) (-2.806%) (1.711%)

To test Live-Vessel’s robustness to noise, observer 2’s manual tracing for image

10 in the DRIVE database was subjected to incremental levels of AWGN and then

segmented using consistent seedpoints in Live-Vessel, but only on vessels still visible to

the observer (given the progressing noise levels). Accuracy levels were then plotted

against the peak signal to noise ratio (PSNR) of the volume, defined as

PSNR = 20 log10 (max(Objectlntensity)) / nOjse• The segmentation results are illustrated in

Figure 28. As expected, we found that as noise increased, segmentation speed was

naturally reduced because denser sets of seedpoints were needed to maintain accuracy.